OP \$40.00 87656281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553922 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snyhcrony Bank		12/18/2019	federal bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synchrony Bank
Street Address:	777 Long Ridge Road
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06927
Entity Type:	federal bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87656281	SYDNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122071000

Email: mbenson@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. James, Jr.

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 10 South Wacker Drive, 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506350.02943	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. James, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence E. James, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name due to Typographical Error#page1.tif source=Change of Name due to Typographical Error#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0614

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Synchrony Bank

Serial Number: 87/656,281

Filed: October 23, 2017

Mark: SYDNEY

Joanna Marie Shanoski Examining Attorney

Law Office 104

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

CHANGE OF NAME DUE TO TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR

Applicant respectfully requests a correction of a typographical error that occurred during the filing of the above-referenced trademark application. The correction requested is to change the owner name to Synewrony Bank from Synwrony Bank. A correction was attempted but upon checking status the following was seen:

 Current Owner(s) In 	formation	
Owner Name:	Symbolomy Bank	
Owner Address:	Synchrony Seak (as-filed had a typo)@mmmmmmm 170 Election Road Draper, UTAH UNITED STATES 84020	
Legal Entity Type:	Actorial Consis	
Attorney/Correspor	dence information	
Attorney of Record		
Attorney Name:	Lawrence E. James, Jr.	
Attorney Primary Email Address:	packal-chighneasinth.com	

Applicant's counsel called Trademark Customer Service and inquired as to how to get the typographical error corrected and have the name changed to the correct spelling. Applicant's counsel was advised to file a document through the Trademark Assignment portal. (Call Reference No. 1-663-870-993).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0615

CONCLUSION

For the reasons set forth above, Applicant requests that the typographical error be corrected and the Owner Name be shown as Syn®irony Bank.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 18, 2019 /Lawrence E. James, Jr. /

Lawrence E. James, Jr. REED SMITH LLP 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel +1 312-207-1000 Fax +1 312-207-6400 Attorney for Applicant